June 20, 2018

To: Kerry P. Eagan, Chief Administrative Officer

From: Karen Wobig, Unit Leader/Department Head, Nebraska Extension in Lancaster County

Re: Extension Board appointment

Due to the resignation of Shar Sieck, effective April 13, 2018, the Lancaster County Extension Board would like to recommend the appointment of the following individual for a three-year term beginning in July 2018 and ending in December 2020 (this person will complete Shar's appointed term that began in January 2018):

3-year term appointment (July 2018 – December 2020)

Angelina Stovall-Amos (serving 1<sup>st</sup> term) 3640 SW 16<sup>th</sup> St. Lincoln, NE 68522

The recommended applicant is a registered voter of Lancaster County and has pledged to fulfill the duties and responsibilities of the appointment.

On behalf of the Extension Board, I am pleased to submit this name and respectfully request the County Board appoint the recommended applicant to the Lancaster County Extension Board.